NOTICE <u>SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS</u> <u>CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD</u> <u>PLANNING BOARD</u>

PURSUANT TO STATUTE, THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT, THIS NOTICE IS TO ADVISE THE PUBLIC OF THE TIMES & PLACES AT WHICH THE NORTH WILDWOOD PLANNING BOARD SHALL MEET TO CONSIDER THE BUSINESS OF THE PUBLIC BODY.

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD SHALL BE HELD ON THE SECOND WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH (UNLESS IN CASE OF OFFICIAL HOLIDAY), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BELOW SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD, JANUARY 1, 2023 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE PLANNING BOARD OF NORTH WILDWOOD HAS DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING HEARING DATES FOR THE YEAR 2023, TO BE HELD IN THE PUBLIC MEETING ROOM BEHIND CITY HALL, 901 ATLANTIC AVENUE, NORTH WILDWOOD, N.J. AT 6:30 P.M. ALL HEARINGS ARE TO BE TERMINATED BY 11:00 P.M, UNLESS EXTENDED BY BOARD MOTION.

2023 SCHEDULE – MEETINGS

January 11	6:30 p.m.
February 8	6:30 p.m.
March 8	6:30 p.m.
April 12	6:30 p.m.
* May 17 *	6:30 p.m.
June 14	6:30 p.m
July 12	6:30 p.m.
August 9	6:30 p.m.
September 13	6:30 p.m.
October 11	6:30 p.m.
* November 15 *	6:30 p.m.
December 13	6:30 p.m.

*Change in calendar sequence

(continued on next page)

NOTICE SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD PLANNING BOARD

(continued)

THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR THE PLANNING BOARD, INCLUDING NOTICES OF PUBLIC MEETINGS SHALL BE THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS <u>AND/OR CAPE MAY COUNTY HERALD</u> <u>NEWSPAPER(S)</u>. ALL NOTICES OF MEETINGS OF THE NORTH WILDWOOD PLANNING BOARD SHALL BE POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD OF THE LOBBY OF CITY HALL, AND FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK. THE SECRETARY OF THE PLANNING BOARD SHALL POST A NOTICE OF THE REGULAR & SPECIAL MEETINGS OF THE PLANNING BOARD AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF SAID MEETINGS AT NORTH WILDWOOD CITY HALL. UPON THE UNANIMOUS VOTE OF THE MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY, THE PLANNING BOARD MAY HOLD A MEETING WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE NOTICE REQUIREMENTS OF <u>RESOLUTION PB-03-2023</u>. IF SUCH MEETING IS REQUIRED TO DEAL WITH MATTERS OF SUCH URGENCY & IMPORTANCE THAT DELAY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ADEQUATE NOTICE WOULD LIKELY RESULT IN SUBSTANTIAL HARM TO THE PUBLIC INTEREST.

ERIC GUNDRUM, SECRETARY PLANNING BOARD CITY OF NORTH WILDWOOD DATE: November 15, 2022 REVISED DATE: March 8, 2023